## **NON-EXAM APPLICATION FEES**

Pay by credit card, debit card or send a money order, cashier's check, corporate check or law firm check made payable to "Clerk of the Supreme Court." Do <u>not</u> send a personal check.

All fees are non-refundable.

Click here to view the entire MBLE fee schedule as adopted by the Supreme Court of Missouri.

APPLICATION TYPE	FEE
APPLYING TO PRACTICE TEMPORARILY UNDER RULE 8.06	\$100
APPLYING FOR ADMISSION BY TRANSFERRED UBE SCORE UNDER RULE 8.09	\$1,240
APPLYING FOR ADMISSION WITHOUT EXAMINATION UNDER RULE 8.10	\$1,240
APPLYING FOR LIMITED IN-HOUSE COUNSEL ADMISSION UNDER RULE 8.105	\$1,240
APPLYING FOR TEMPORARY LICENSE AS ATTORNEY SPOUSE OF ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY UNDER RULE 8.106	\$1,240
LAW STUDENT APPLYING FOR RULE 13 CERTIFICATION	\$50
APPLYING FOR A CERTIFICATE TO SUPERVISE UNDER RULE 13.06	\$650
APPLYING AS A FOREIGN LEGAL CONSULTANT UNDER RULE 9.06	\$1,400

## LAW SCHOOL STUDENT CHARACTER & FITNESS APPLICATIONS

In the event that any of the filing deadlines should fall on a Saturday, Sunday, or a legal holiday, that deadline will be extended until the end of the next business day.

APPLICATION TYPE	POSTMARKED OR RECEIVED <u>ON</u> <u>OR BEFORE</u> THE FIRST JUNE 30 AFTER YOU BEGIN LAW SCHOOL	POSTMARKED OR RECEIVED AFTER THE FIRST JUNE 30 AFTER YOU BEGAN LAW SCHOOL BUT NO LATER THAN THE JUNE 30 <u>AFTER</u> YOUR SECOND YEAR OF LAW SCHOOL
LAW STUDENT REGISTRATION – APPLYING FOR A CHARACTER & FITNESS REPORT AS A 1L OR 2L STUDENT	\$240	\$465